LMH6642/6643/6644
3V, Low Power, 130MHz, 75mA Rail-to-Rail Output
Amplifiers
General Description
The LMH664X family true single supply voltage feedback
amplifiers offer high speed (130MHz), low distortion
(−62dBc), and exceptionally high output current (approxi-
mately 75mA) at low cost and with reduced power consump-

very low value resistors could load down nodes and will
contribute to higher overall power dissipation.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SOT-23 LMH6642MF A64A 1k Units Tape and Reel MF05A
LMH6642MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
SOIC-8 LMH6642MA LMH6642MA Rails M08A
LMH6642MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LMH6643MA LMH6643MA Rails
LMH6643MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
MSOP-8 LMH6643MM A65A 1k Units Tape and Reel MUA08A
LMH6643MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
SOIC-14 LMH6644MA LMH6644MA Rails M14A
LNH6644MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
TSSOP-14 LMH6644MT LMH6644MT Rails MTC14
LMH6644MTX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
20018565
FIGURE 4. Converter Step Response (1VPP, 20 ns/DIV)
LM
H